PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1231

Page 1, line 2, after the third comma insert "and" and remove ", and 26.1-02.1-12"

Page 1, line 6, after the first semicolon insert "and" and remove "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 3, line 3, replace the underscored colon with "pay"

Page 3, line 4, remove "a. Pay"

Page 3, line 6, replace "b. Pay" with "pay"

Page 3, line 8, replace "c. Pay" with "pay"

Page 3, line 9, replace "d. Act" with "act" and after the second underscored period insert "The term does not include a debt cancellation contract between a bank and debtor or between a savings association and debtor and does not include a debt suspension contract between a bank and debtor or between a savings association and debtor."

Page 3, line 15, after "association" insert ", the risk management fund, a bank or savings association as a party to a debt cancellation contract or debt suspension contract,"

Page 7, remove lines 3 through 8

Page 7, line 9, replace "26.1-02.1-07" with "26.1-02.1-06"

Page 7, line 21, replace "26.1-02.1-08" with "26.1-02.1-07"

Page 7, line 23, replace "26.1-02.1-08" with "26.1-02.1-07"

Page 7, line 25, replace "26.1-02.1-07" with "26.1-02.1-06"

Page 8, after line 26, insert:

"5. Any investigative information gathered under section 26.1-02.1-06 or 26.1-02.1-08 is criminal investigative information and may not be disclosed except as provided under section 44-04-18.7."

Page 8, line 27, replace "26.1-02.1-09" with "26.1-02.1-08"

Page 8, line 29, replace "26.1-02.1-09" with "26.1-02.1-08"

Page 10, line 5, replace "26.1-02.1-10" with "26.1-02.1-09"

Page 10, line 7, replace "26.1-02.1-10" with "26.1-02.1-09"

Page 10, line 15, replace "26.1-02.1-11" with "26.1-02.1-10"

Page 10, line 17, replace "26.1-02.1-11" with "26.1-02.1-10"

Page 10, line 27, replace "26.1-02.1-12" with "26.1-02.1-11"

Page 10, line 29, replace "<u>26.1-02.1-12</u>" with "<u>26.1-02.1-11</u>" and replace "<u>deemed</u>" with "<u>determined</u>"

Page 11, remove lines 3 through 7

Renumber accordingly